earlier terminated in accordance with 
Section 5.4 (the ‘‘Compact Term’’). 

Article II. Funding and Resources 

Section 2.1 MCC Funding 

(a) MCC’s Contribution. MCC hereby 
grants to the Government, subject to the 
terms and conditions of this Compact, 
an amount not to exceed Two Hundred 
Thirty-Five Million Six Hundred Fifty 
Thousand United States Dollars (USD 
$235,650,000) (‘‘MCC Funding’’) during 
the Compact Term to enable the 
Government to implement the Program 
and achieve the Objectives. 

(i) Subject to Sections 2.1(a)(ii), 2.2(b) 
and 5.4, the allocation of MCC Funding 
within the Program and among and 

within the Projects shall be as generally